
Tender Ref no.:-kha..up.Ni.o 1 (chiniVitran Yojna)- o7l19.....1 .1.7..7......orr"0- l+, O 1, 19

Government of Jharkhand
Directorate of Food & Consumer Affairs,

Ground Floor, Engineer's Hoste!, HEC Sector-lll,
Dhurwa, Ranchi- 834004

"Tender
for

Notice

Empanelment of Suppliers for Supply of Free Flow White Crystal Sugar
[Grade-S-30/M-30J for 3rd Quarter [Oct- Dec 2019) ofFinancia] year 2019-

20 under Reverse Auction Mode on platform of NeML,,

Tender Ref No- kha..up.Ni.01 (Chini Vitran Yolnal- 07t2o1g-1084 dated 2Z.Og.2O1g

Name of the Client

Directorate of Food & Consumer Affairs,
Govt. ofJ h a rkhan d, G rou n d Floor,
Engineer's Hostel, FE Dh urwa,Ranchi-
834004

2

Address and concerned
person for
Correspondence

Customer servi ce Group - NCDEX e Markets
Iimited,101 , 

'101T, Akruti corporate park,1",
floor, Near GE Garden, L.B.S.Marg,
Kanjurmarg(west) Mumbai -400028 Tel -
022- 48810555 or 7575002165 E-
mail-gsKuq@neml.in

J Date of Reverse Re-
Auction

'19.09.2019

1. All eligible lndividuals or partnership firm, Registered Cornpany or C_o-
operative society or any legal organization should mandatorily register with
NCDEX e-Markets Limited for participation in Reverse Auction.

The schedule of Auction to be conducted on date .19.09.2019 will be posted
on website - http !/j harkh a n d.gov.i n/food.

Any changes/ modification in the Tender documents in the tender
documents will be posted on website:- http://jharkhand.go{.in/food

&r*
oireii$\

(Directorate of Food &
Consumer Affairs)



Letterno:-kha.Up.Ni.01(ChiniVitranYoina)-07l19 * l177 Oate:- l4.Oi.lj
Government of fharkhand

Directorate of Food & Consumer Affairs
Ground Floor, Engineers Hostel, HEC, Sector - III

Dhurwa, Ranchi - 834004, |harkhand

Tender No- kha.Up.Ni.01(Chini Vitran Yoina)-07119 -1084 Dated 22.08.2019

Corrigendum Notice regarding "Empanelment of Suppliers for supply of Free Flow white
Crystal Sugar (Grade-s-3o/ M -30) for Third Quarter (oct 19 to Dec 19) of Financial year

2Ot9-20 Under Reverse Auction Mode

With reference to advertisement under PRo-?lsfdirectorate of Food and Consumer Affairs
(19-20) and Tender No- kha.Up.Ni.O1(chini Vitran Yoina)-07l19 -1084 Dated ZZ.O8.2O1},
regarding " Notice for Empanelment of Suppliers for supply of Free FIow white Crystal Sugar
(Grade-S-3O/ M -30) for Third Quarter (Oct 19 to Dec 19) of Financial year 2019-20 Under
Reverse Auction Mode"

This is to inform all prospective Manufacturers/ Producers/Traders that the reverse re-
auction held on 13.09.20L9 stands cancelled and the bids for the same stands null and void.
kindly refer the Departmental website https://jha rkha nd.gov.inlfood or https://www. nem l. in
for the re-auction schedule and further details.

&.-
Sanjay Kumar

Director
Directorate of Food &Consumer Affairs



Letter No- kha..up.Ni.O1 (Chini Vit l?n\o)na)-07/2019 . ....1'17 7 dated. 14 . og ,l-g

Government of f harkhand
Directorate of Food & Consumer Affairs,

HEC Engineering Hostel No.Z, Dhurwa, Ranchi, fharkhand

Reverse Re-Auction Procurement Notice

Tender Ref no :-kha..up.Ni.01 (Chini Vitran Yojna)- 0712019-1084 Dated- 22.O8.2079

Re-Auction Date -19 /09 /2019

AII the registered sugar participants are hereby informed that the auction held on 13.09.2019 stands
cancelled and the bids for the same stands null and void. It is further informed to all registered
participants that the re-auction for the above-mentioned e-auction is scheduled as per below timeline-

1.

2.

-).

4.

All bidders are informed to refer to Clause 1.2 of the Tender document for "Estimated
quantity of Free flow White Crystal Sugar (Grade-S-30/M-3 0) for quarterly
requirement (3months) of FY 2019-20 (Oct- Dec 2019) under Public Distribution
System Scheme 2019-20 for the whole state. The quantity mentioned in schedule is
rounded off to nearest integer in quintals.

DF&CA reseryes all right to accept or reject bid which is received through reverse
auction process. In case of rejection of bid, rescheduling of reverse auction will be
commenced by Directorate. Sellers are advised to regularly visit website
http:/Jharkhand.gov.in/food for rescheduled reverse auction date and timing.

In case of rescheduling of Reverse auction no further time will be given for seller to
register.

Please note auction will be of 30 Minutes and 3 Extension of 5 Minutes each will be
allowed. Pease refer to Tender document "Empanelment of supplier for supply of
Free flow White Crystal Sugar (Grade- S-30iM-30) through reverse auction platform
of NCDEX e Markets Limited" for detailed guidelines.

A o-.

uaN\\-.Q.-
(Saniay Kumar)

Director, Directorate of Food &
Consumer Affairs


